Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

2/9/2023

2/9/2023
2/9/2023
2/9/2023
2/9/2023
2/9/2023
2/9/2023
2/9/2023
2/9/2023

2/9/2023
2/9/2023

2/9/2023
2/9/2023
2/9/2023
2/9/2023
2/9/2023
2/9/2023
2/9/2023
2/9/2023
2/9/2023
2/9/2023
2/9/2023

2/9/2023

RMP23-000388
RMP23-000387

RMP23-000389
RMP23-000390

RMP23-000391

3802 DEBRACT

3000 KIRCHOFF RD
2300 PLUM GROVE RD
2502 ALGONQUIN RD
2456 ASHLAND AVE
4623 KENILWORTH DR
2255 LOIS DR

2703 HAWK LN

APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF
RD

975 ROHLWING RD

APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF
RD

3208 KIRCHOFF RD
2615 ROHLWING RD
3208 KIRCHOFF RD
1921 ALGONQUIN RD
103 HEATHER CT

1600 GOLF RD

2310 KIRCHOFF RD
1990 CENTRAL RD

5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2901 CENTRAL RD

APPROX LOC: RAMP /
RT53

5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR

AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK

LOUD NOISE

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
AMBULANCE CALL

PUBLIC SERVICE

STOLEN AUTO

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
DOMESTIC

ACCIDENT

HAZARD
AMBULANCE CALL
INFO

STATION REPORT
PARKING COMPLAINT
SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
REPORT WITH ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CITATION ISSUED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2/10/2023 7:54:20 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
2/9/2023 APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
RD
2/9/2023 RMP23-000392 EUCLID AVE /HICKS RD  ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/9/2023 APPROX LOC:1501 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
ROHLWING RD
2/9/2023 5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR PARKING COMPLAINT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
2/9/2023 SMITH ST/ PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
HONEYSUCKLE LN
2/9/2023 5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR PARKING COMPLAINT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
2/9/2023 5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR PARKING COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/9/2023 4941 WEBER DR AMBULANCE CALL
2/9/2023 KIRCHOFF RD / ORIOLE SPECIAL
LN
2/9/2023 APPROX LOC:2400 MAPLE WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
LN
2/9/2023 RMP23-000393 5300 CARRIAGEWAY DR  STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/9/2023 4655 KIRCHOFF RD LOUD NOISE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/9/2023 5110 TOLLVIEW DR WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
2/9/2023 RMP23-000394 4714 ARBOR DR CHECK FOR WELL BEING REPORT WITH NO ARREST

2/10/2023 7:54:20 AM



