



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/9/2023		3802 DEBRA CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/9/2023		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/9/2023		2300 PLUM GROVE RD	LOUD NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/9/2023		2502 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/9/2023		2456 ASHLAND AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/9/2023	RMP23-000388	4623 KENILWORTH DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/9/2023	RMP23-000387	2255 LOIS DR	STOLEN AUTO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/9/2023		2703 HAWK LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/9/2023		APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/9/2023		975 ROHLWING RD	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/9/2023		APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/9/2023		3208 KIRCHOFF RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
2/9/2023	RMP23-000389	2615 ROHLWING RD	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH ARREST
2/9/2023	RMP23-000390	3208 KIRCHOFF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/9/2023		1921 ALGONQUIN RD	HAZARD	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
2/9/2023		103 HEATHER CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/9/2023		1600 GOLF RD	INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/9/2023	RMP23-000391	2310 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/9/2023		1990 CENTRAL RD	PARKING COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
2/9/2023		5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
2/9/2023		2901 CENTRAL RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/9/2023		APPROX LOC: RAMP / RT53	TRAFFIC STOP	CITATION ISSUED
2/9/2023		5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/9/2023		APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/9/2023	RMP23-000392	EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/9/2023		APPROX LOC:1501 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/9/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
2/9/2023		SMITH ST / HONEYSUCKLE LN	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/9/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
2/9/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/9/2023		4941 WEBER DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/9/2023		KIRCHOFF RD / ORIOLE LN	SPECIAL	
2/9/2023		APPROX LOC:2400 MAPLE LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/9/2023	RMP23-000393	5300 CARRIAGEWAY DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/9/2023		4655 KIRCHOFF RD	LOUD NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/9/2023		5110 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/9/2023	RMP23-000394	4714 ARBOR DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	REPORT WITH NO ARREST